



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1943/2
TJD:cjs:md

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 7,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 878**

April 20, 2010 – Offered by Representative NYGREN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 9: delete “**Health**” and substitute “**Public health**”.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 19: delete “benefits program” and substitute “benefits”.
- 4 **3.** Page 3, line 19: delete “a program to provide”.
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 20: delete “is” and substitute “are”.
- 6 **5.** Page 4, line 6: after “maintaining” insert “public”.
- 7 **6.** Page 4, line 16: after “maintaining” insert “public”.
- 8 **7.** Page 4, line 17: delete “for health care benefits”.
- 9 **8.** Page 4, line 18: after “for” insert “public”.
- 10 **9.** Page 4, line 19: delete “health care plan, group health plan, or”.
- 11 **10.** Page 4, line 23: after “to” insert “public”.
- 12 **11.** Page 4, line 25: after “maintaining” insert “public”.

- 1 **12.** Page 5, line 1: after “Coordinate” insert “public”.
- 2 **13.** Page 5, line 2: delete “health care”.
- 3 **14.** Page 5, line 8: after “maintain” insert “public”.
- 4 **15.** Page 5, line 14: after “access” insert “public”.
- 5 **16.** Page 6, line 1: after “maintaining” insert “public”.
- 6 **17.** Page 6, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
- 7 **18.** Page 7, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

8

(END)